
$ 23,760 10 pts $ 35,260 30 pts $ 60,400 50 pts $ 103,225 100 pts $ 189,075 200 pts $ 332,160 400 pts $ 597,890 650 pts

Cincinnati Open
Cincinnati, OH, U.S.A.

7 August — 18 August 2025 | USD 9 193 540 | Hard

Main Draw Singles (Top Half)
     

 

 

 

 

1 1 SINNER, Jannik ITA

2 Bye

3 Q GALAN, Daniel Elahi COL
4 KOPRIVA, Vit CZE

5 BAEZ, Sebastian ARG
6 GOFFIN, David BEL

7 Bye
8 30 DIALLO, Gabriel CAN

9 19 MACHAC, Tomas CZE
10 Bye

11 THOMPSON, Jordan AUS
12 Q MANNARINO, Adrian FRA

13 MARTINEZ, Pedro ESP
14 WC JARRY, Nicolas CHI

15 Bye
16 13 PAUL, Tommy USA

17 11 RUUD, Casper NOR
18 Bye

19 RINDERKNECH, Arthur FRA
20 BORGES, Nuno POR

21 ETCHEVERRY, Tomas Martin ARG
22 SHANG, Juncheng CHN

23 Bye
24 23 AUGER-ALIASSIME, Felix CAN

25 25 TSITSIPAS, Stefanos GRE
26 Bye

27 Q SMITH, Colton USA
28 MAROZSAN, Fabian HUN

29 BONZI, Benjamin FRA
30 ARNALDI, Matteo ITA

31 Bye
32 8 MUSETTI, Lorenzo ITA

33 4 FRITZ, Taylor USA
34 Bye

 

35 CORIC, Borna CRO
36 Q NAVA, Emilio USA

37 BERGS, Zizou BEL
38 FEARNLEY, Jacob GBR

39 Bye
40 31 SONEGO, Lorenzo ITA

41 17 DAVIDOVICH FOKINA, Al… ESP
42 Bye

43 FONSECA, Joao BRA
44 BU, Yunchaokete CHN

45 Q ATMANE, Terence FRA
46 NISHIOKA, Yoshihito JPN

47 Bye
48 15 COBOLLI, Flavio ITA

49 10 TIAFOE, Frances USA
50 Bye

51 CARBALLES BAENA, Rob… ESP
52 GASTON, Hugo FRA

53 MPETSHI PERRICARD, Gi… FRA
54 Q WONG, Coleman HKG

55 Bye
56 20 HUMBERT, Ugo FRA

57 28 MICHELSEN, Alex USA
58 Bye

59 MOUTET, Corentin FRA
60 MCDONALD, Mackenzie USA

61 SAFIULLIN, Roman
62 TABILO, Alejandro CHI

63 Bye
64 7 RUNE, Holger DEN

Round of 128 Round of 64 Round of 32 Round of 16 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final

Last Direct Acceptance
Walton, Adam - 90
ATP Supervisor
Gerry Armstrong
Roland Herfel
Ali Nili
Nacho Forcadell
Released
08/20/2025 12:36:19

Seeded Players Top Half
Player Rank

1 Sinner, Jannik 1
4 Fritz, Taylor 4
7 Rune, Holger 9
8 Musetti, Lorenzo 10
10 Tiafoe, Frances 12
11 Ruud, Casper 13
13 Paul, Tommy 15
15 Cobolli, Flavio 17

 Player Rank
17 Davidovich Fokina, Alejandro 19
19 Machac, Tomas 22
20 Humbert, Ugo 23
23 Auger-Aliassime, Felix 28
25 Tsitsipas, Stefanos 30
28 Michelsen, Alex 34
30 Diallo, Gabriel 36
31 Sonego, Lorenzo 38

Alternates/Lucky Losers Withdrawals
C. O'Connell (Oblique Pain)
A. Fils (Lower Back)
G. Monfils (Left Wrist)
Retirements/W.O.
F. Tiafoe (Back)
A. Rinderknech (Heat Illness)
A. Davidovich Fokina (Fatigue)

 

J. Sinner 1
J. Sinner 1
61 61D. Galan

62 64 J. Sinner 1

62 766S. Baez
61 63 G. Diallo 30

75 64G. Diallo 30
J. Sinner 1

64 764T. Machac 19
A. Mannarino
63 63A. Mannarino

62 62 A. Mannarino
57 63 64P. Martinez

16 64 63 T. Paul 13
62 62T. Paul 13

J. Sinner 1
60 62C. Ruud 11

A. Rinderknech

675 64 62A. Rinderknech
63 63 F. Auger-Alias… 23

764 42 RETT. Etcheverry

675 764 64 F. Auger-Alias… 23

62 763F. Auger-Alias… 23
F. Auger-Alias… 23
64 63S. Tsitsipas 25

S. Tsitsipas 25

763 62F. Marozsan
61 46 64 B. Bonzi

674 63 64B. Bonzi

671 63 64 B. Bonzi

57 64 764L. Musetti 8
J. Sinner 1
764 62T. Fritz 4

T. Fritz 4
64 64E. Nava

63 75 T. Fritz 4

764 75Z. Bergs
61 64 L. Sonego 31

63 764L. Sonego 31
T. Atmane
36 75 63A. Davidovich … 17

J. Fonseca

674 54 RETJ. Fonseca
46 62 75 T. Atmane

63 64T. Atmane
62 62 T. Atmane

64 36 765F. Cobolli 15
T. Atmane
62 63F. Tiafoe 10

F. Tiafoe 10
64 63R. Carballes Ba…

64 57 63 F. Tiafoe 10
64 64C. Wong

63 62 U. Humbert 20
63 64U. Humbert 20

H. Rune 7
64 31 RETA. Michelsen 28

A. Michelsen 28
36 63 64C. Moutet

75 63 H. Rune 7

764 63R. Safiullin
63 63 H. Rune 7

75 765H. Rune 7

Champion

Carlos Alcaraz
50 RET

Champion

Carlos Alcaraz
50 RET

Prize Money
$ 1,124,380

Points
1000



$ 23,760 10 pts $ 35,260 30 pts $ 60,400 50 pts $ 103,225 100 pts $ 189,075 200 pts $ 332,160 400 pts $ 597,890 650 pts

Cincinnati Open
Cincinnati, OH, U.S.A.

7 August — 18 August 2025 | USD 9 193 540 | Hard

Main Draw Singles (Bottom Half)
     

 

 

 

 

65 5 SHELTON, Ben USA

66 Bye

67 UGO CARABELLI, Camilo ARG
68 NISHIKORI, Kei JPN

69 ALTMAIER, Daniel GER
70 BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto ESP

71 Bye
72 32 NORRIE, Cameron GBR

73 22 LEHECKA, Jiri CZE
74 Bye

75 WC BOYER, Tristan USA
76 WC HOLT, Brandon USA

77 WALTON, Adam AUS
78 LL NAVONE, Mariano ARG

79 Bye
80 12 MEDVEDEV, Daniil
81 14 KHACHANOV, Karen
82 Bye

83 PR OFNER, Sebastian AUT
84 Q ROYER, Valentin FRA

85 WC BROOKSBY, Jenson USA
86 MULLER, Alexandre FRA

87 Bye
88 LL CAZAUX, Arthur FRA

89 27 NAKASHIMA, Brandon USA
90 Bye

91 GIRON, Marcos USA
92 Q BLOCKX, Alexander BEL

93 LL VUKIC, Aleksandar AUS
94 WC BASAVAREDDY, Nishesh USA

95 Bye
96 3 ZVEREV, Alexander GER

97 6 DE MINAUR, Alex AUS
98 Bye

 

99 DELLIEN, Hugo BOL
100 OPELKA, Reilly USA

101 COMESANA, Francisco ARG
102 MUNAR, Jaume ESP

103 Bye
104 29 DARDERI, Luciano ITA

105 21 POPYRIN, Alexei AUS
106 Bye

107 Q LANDALUCE, Martin ESP
108 Q KYPSON, Patrick USA

109 TIEN, Learner USA
110 Q RIEDI, Leandro SUI

111 Bye
112 9 RUBLEV, Andrey
113 16 MENSIK, Jakub CZE
114 Bye

115 KECMANOVIC, Miomir SRB
116 QUINN, Ethan USA

117 LL NARDI, Luca ITA
118 Q TIRANTE, Thiago Agustin ARG

119 Bye
120 24 SHAPOVALOV, Denis CAN

121 26 GRIEKSPOOR, Tallon NED
122 Bye

123 MEDJEDOVIC, Hamad SRB
124 KOVACEVIC, Aleksandar USA

125 BELLUCCI, Mattia ITA
126 DZUMHUR, Damir BIH

127 Bye
128 2 ALCARAZ, Carlos ESP

Round of 128 Round of 64 Round of 32 Round of 16 Quarterfinals Semifinals Final

Last Direct Acceptance
Walton, Adam - 90
ATP Supervisor
Gerry Armstrong
Roland Herfel
Ali Nili
Nacho Forcadell
Released
08/20/2025 12:36:19

Seeded Players Bottom Half
Player Rank

2 Alcaraz, Carlos 2
3 Zverev, Alexander 3
5 Shelton, Ben 7
6 de Minaur, Alex 8
9 Rublev, Andrey 11
12 Medvedev, Daniil 14
14 Khachanov, Karen 16
16 Mensik, Jakub 18

 Player Rank
18 Fils, Arthur 21
21 Popyrin, Alexei 26
22 Lehecka, Jiri 27
24 Shapovalov, Denis 29
26 Griekspoor, Tallon 31
27 Nakashima, Brandon 32
29 Darderi, Luciano 35
32 Norrie, Cameron 39

Alternates/Lucky Losers
A. Vukic (LL)
L. Nardi (LL)
M. Navone (LL)
A. Cazaux (LL)

Withdrawals
C. O'Connell (Oblique Pain)
A. Fils (Lower Back)
G. Monfils (Left Wrist)
Retirements/W.O.
K. Khachanov (Back)
J. Mensik (Illness)
C. Ugo Carabelli (Right Knee)
L. Darderi (Left Leg)

B. Shelton 5
B. Shelton 5
63 31 RETC. Ugo Carabelli

75 63 B. Shelton 5

763 63R. Bautista Agut

765 761 R. Bautista Agut
64 63C. Norrie 32

B. Shelton 5
64 64J. Lehecka 22

J. Lehecka 22
46 61 64T. Boyer

63 763 J. Lehecka 22

765 763A. Walton

46 763 61 A. Walton

670 64 61D. Medvedev 12
A. Zverev 3
62 62K. Khachanov 14

K. Khachanov 14

64 766V. Royer
57 63 63 K. Khachanov 14

63 63J. Brooksby

762 57 61 J. Brooksby
75 61A. Cazaux

A. Zverev 3
75 30 RETB. Nakashima 27

B. Nakashima 27

46 63 765A. Blockx
62 36 63 A. Zverev 3

64 64N. Basavareddy

765 75 A. Zverev 3
63 63A. Zverev 3

C. Alcaraz 2
64 63A. de Minaur 6

R. Opelka

766 64R. Opelka

75 763 F. Comesana

674 64 75F. Comesana
64 64 F. Comesana

64 31 RETL. Darderi 29
A. Rublev 9
62 63A. Popyrin 21

A. Popyrin 21

763 63M. Landaluce
36 63 62 A. Rublev 9

675 765 75L. Tien
63 64 A. Rublev 9

764 63A. Rublev 9
C. Alcaraz 2
63 46 75J. Mensik 16

J. Mensik 16
64 62E. Quinn

765 64 L. Nardi
62 21 RETL. Nardi

64 765 L. Nardi

675 63 64D. Shapovalov 24
C. Alcaraz 2
61 64T. Griekspoor 26

H. Medjedovic

64 763H. Medjedovic
62 63 C. Alcaraz 2

64 64D. Dzumhur

767 765 C. Alcaraz 2
61 26 63C. Alcaraz 2


